

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE LEASE AGREEMENT WITH NEVADA-SIERRA REGIONAL IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY (RESOLUTION 16-424) TO REFLECT A CHANGE IN TENANT'S NAME

WHEREAS, due to the relocation of County departments to the Brighton Greens Resource Center the County of Nevada has leased office space at the Laura Wilcox Building located at 208 Sutton Way, Grass Valley, 95945, to the Nevada-Sierra Regional In-home Supportive Services (IHSS) Public Authority ("Tenant"), a non-profit organization; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to reflect a change in Tenant's business name.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Lease Agreement by and between the County of Nevada and Nevada-Sierra Regional IHSS Public Authority pertaining to a business name change, in that all references to "Nevada-Sierra Regional IHSS Public Authority" are changed to "Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority" effective September 13, 2016, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funding: 0101-10702-415-1000 - 430200